In Attestation Whereof, I have hereinto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said Court, at Hee Albuny, this 37 day of March, 1905.

William P. Rucefferk Floyd Circuit Court.

State of Indianat-

County of Floyd :- Se:-

I, William F. Ruoff, Clerk of the Floyd Sircuit Court/and for said county and State, do hereby certify that I have compared the chove and foregoing with the original and that the Same is a full, true and complete copy or the last will and testament of Samuel W. Nesturger, decembed, together with the certificate of protete thereto attached HEE as the same operars on file in my office that V. Joseph March, 1908.

Clerk Ployd Circuit Court.

FRED VON ALKON'S WILL.

In the Name of the Senevolunt Father of All, I, Fred Vonaimen of Floyd County, Indiana, twing in furthe healthy but of naund and disposing mind and memory, do make, publish and declary this to be my Lact Will and tentament, hereby revoking all former wills by me made.

1.- I give, devise and bequesth unto my wife, Anna B. Von almon the real estate in Floyd County, Indiano, described as Policks, The North-sast quarter of the southeast quarter of section ten, township two south of range six east for and during the period of her natural life.

2.- I give and bequest unto my said wire the our of five hundred deliars to be paid so soon after my death as the same may be conveniently done, and all my household goods and furniture forever.

3.- I give, devise and bequeath the rest and relative or my estate, real and personal to my children and to the children of those who are dead or may dis before my death, such children or my children or their persons.

4.- I hereby nominate and appoint my sen, Peter Von Allmon executor of this my last wall and tentarent.

In testimony whereof I have horement set my hand and anal this first day of Januser, 1903. (SEAL)

his Fred X Von Allmen

The above massed terrator, Proc You Allnen, eigned the foregoing armeted instrument as his last will and tostament in our processes, and we, at his request, in his presence out in the presence of such other, have harmunto set our names on the last above written account of the processes.

The State of Indiana:-

Floyd County it- Set-

BE IT REMEMBERED That on the 4th Day of April, 1938, John B. James, one of the subscribing witnesses to the within and foregoing last will and testament of Bred Von thiss Allman, late of said County, devessed, personally appeared before the Playd Circuit Court in the State of Indiana, and being duly sworn by the Clerk of said Court, toon his cath declared and testified as follows: That is to say that on the lat day of January, 1903 he saw the said Fred Son Alleen sign his name to said instrument in writing as and for his last will and testament, and that this deponent at the same time heard the said Fred Von Allman declars the said instrument in writing to be his last will and testsmont, and that the said instrument in writing was at the same time at the request of said Fred You Almen and with his consent, attemed and subscribed by the said John E. James and one Fred Moser, in the presence of said testator and in the presence of each other as subscribing witnesses thereto, and that the said Fred Von Allman was at the time of the signing and subscribing of the said instrument in writing as aforesaid, of full age (then in, more than twenty one years of age) and of sound and disposing mind and memory, and not under say occasion or restraint, as the said deponent verily bulleyes, and further deponent says not.

John B. James.

Swern to end subscribed by the said John B. James? before me, milliam F. Ruoff, Clerk of eald Ployd Circuit Court on the 4 day of April, 1908.

In Attestation Whereof, I have haremite subscribed my name and affixed the seal of smid yourt.

Wr iam F. Buoff, Mark Playe Sircuit Court,

The State of Indiana, Floyd County, Est-

I, William F. Ruerr, Clerk of the Floyd Circuit Count, State of Indiana, do hereby certify that the wikin amexed last will and testament of Fred Von Allman has been duly admitted to probate, and duly proved by the tendinony of John B. James, one of the subscribing witnesses thereto, that a complete record of said will and the testimony of said John B. James in proof thereof has been by me only made and recorded at pages 6 and 7 of the Second of Wills "9" of said County.

In Attestation Whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and .

affined the soal of said Court at New Albany, this 4 day of April, 1998.

William P. Buoff, Clerk Floyd Circuit Courts.

State of Indiana;-

(BEAL)

1. Fillien t. Nuclf, Clerk of the Noyd Circuit Court, within end for said county and State to horovy partly than I have compared the stove and foregoing with the bright and that the same as a full, true and complete copy of the lest will and testessed of Fred Von Illess, deceased, bencher with the scrifficate of product attaches as the same appears on file in my office they and day of April, 1906;

Silling Strange Course